FORM PTO-1594

REC(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

(7/97)	•	1018	86917_	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Hon	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	of conveying party(ies):	1/1	2. Name and address of rece	· , , ,			
	Berol Trademarks Inc. / V// 0[0]		Name: Berol Corporation				
Entity:	Entity: Corporation of the State of Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XX No		Address: 29 East Stephenson Street				
1			Freeport, Illinois 61032				
XX Assig	3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Date: October 5, 2001		Entity: Corporation of the State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes XX No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes XX No				
4. Applica	tion or Registration number(s):						
A. Tra	ademark Application No.(s)		B: Trademark Registration N	o.(s)			
	· 18 编》		434,039 1,361,827 1,997,3 730,431 1,452,117 1,960,6 974,326 1,939,739 1,661,7	678 2,212,946			
	Additional	numbers at	tached? □ Yes XX No				
	nd address of party to whom corresponded document should be mailed:	lence	Total number of trademark apparent and registrations involved:	plications			
Attn: P.O.	SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Attn: Trademark Department P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41				
Att. Ref. No	o(s).:Adam S. Weiss		8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409				
	С	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
To the besi	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 15, 2001						
Adam S. W	/eiss Signature	/	tal number of pages including cover she	Date			
10/25/2001 BB/RHE 0000 01 FC:481	0123 434039 40.00 0P	sioner of i Box A	mation to: Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231				
02 FC:482	275.00 OP \						

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Berol Trademarks Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois, 61032, has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks:

MIRADO	U.S. Registration No: 434,039
SCHOLAR	U.S. Registration No: 730,431
BHROL (Stylized)	U.S. Registration No: 974,326
BEROL CASSETTE (Stylized)	U.S. Registration No: 1,361,827
COLORIFIC	U.S. Registration No: 1,452,117
YIKES (Stylized)	U.S. Registration No: 1,661,721
SCHOLAR (Stylized)	U.S. Registration No: 1,939,739
FUND'MENTALS	U.S. Registration No: 1,960,678
BEROL ELEMENTS AND DESIGN	U.S. Registration No: 1,997,339
GREENBACKS	U.S. Registration No: 2,059,694
EAGLE DESIGN (Old Logo)	U.S. Registration No: 2,212,946
EAGLE DESIGN	U.S. Registration No: 2,290,592

WHEREAS, Berol Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois, 61032 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest owned by Berol Tradeousrka Inc. in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and for which the trademarks are registered, together with improvements to and modifications of said trademarks made or acquired by Berol Trademarks Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Berol Trademarks Inc. hereby soils, assigns and transfers unto the said Berol Corporation, its entire right, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0780 interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and for which the trademarks are registered, together with improvements to and modifications of said trademarks made or acquired by Berol Trademarks Inc. together with the right of Berol Corporation to sue in its own name and for its own benefit for any infringements of said trademarks which occurred prior to the day of this Assignment.

Berol Trademarks Inc.

Dated:	10	-/5-	01	

By: Richard H. Wolff, Corporate Schretary

-2-

RECORDED: 10/18/2001